Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 785.250  Excluded Milk 

A plant shall not accept milk from a producer for use in products:   

a)	If a new producer's milk does not meet the requirements for acceptable milk (Section 785.220 and 785.230) or; 

b)	If the milk has been in a probational (No. 3) sediment content classification for more than 10 calendar days (Section 785.220); or 

c)	If the milk has been classified "Undergrade" for bacterial estimate for more than 4 successive weeks and has been notified by the Department (Section 785.230). 
